

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-247

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TREE REMOVAL PERMIT FEE

WHEREAS, the Shade Tree Commission Chair of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the Tree Removal Permit Request for 10 Waterwitch Avenue and determined that the tree was "undersized and dead" therefore not requiring a permit for removal; and

WHEREAS, a payment of the fee of \$25.00 for a Tree Removal Permit was paid to the Borough Highlands for such a permit by the company hired by the owner of property listed below; and

WHEREAS, the Shade Tree Commission Chair recommends the immediate reimbursement of the funds currently collected by the Borough of Highlands to certain enumerated individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to immediately refund and pay the payment of a Tree Removal Permit to the individuals hired by the property owners of the specific properties listed below, and attached hereto:

BLOCK	LOT	AMOUNT	NAME
92	4.02	\$25.00	Gerty's Property Maintenance
			Kristib Froehlich

MOTION to approve Resolution 18-247:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Χ			
D'ARRIGO						Х
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL		Х	Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 19, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 20th day of December 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk